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2� 2009 Attendance

2009 Attendance
Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 303,261	 22	 13,785
	 2.	N orth Dakota................................................ 222,655	 19	 11,719
	 3.	 Minnesota...................................................... 220,477	 22	 10,022
	 4.	 Michigan......................................................... 136,036	 20	 6,802
	 5.	C olorado Col.................................................. 138,039	 21	 6,573
	 6.	N eb.-Omaha.................................................. 130,528	 21	 6,216
	 7.	 St. Cloud St..................................................... 107,783	 18	 5,988
	 8.	N ew Hampshire........................................... 113,583	 19	 5,978
	 9.	 Boston College............................................. 101,586	 17	 5,976
	 10.	D enver............................................................. 128,882	 23	 5,604
	 11.	 Michigan St.......................................................82,088	 15	 5,473
	 12.	 Boston U.......................................................... 111,218	 22	 5,055
	 13.	 Massachusetts.................................................88,813	 18	 4,934
	 14.	 Maine...................................................................85,571	 18	 4,754
	 15.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................72,827	 16	 4,552
	 16.	 Minn. Duluth....................................................75,893	 17	 4,464
	 17.	 Mass.-Lowell.....................................................66,054	 15	 4,404
	 18.	N ortheastern....................................................71,444	 17	 4,203
	 19.	 Ohio St................................................................83,626	 20	 4,181
	 20.	C ornell.................................................................66,448	 16	 4,153
	 21.	 Vermont.............................................................79,701	 20	 3,985
	 22.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................59,832	 17	 3,520
	 23.	D artmouth........................................................59,154	 17	 3,480
	 24.	 Rensselaer.........................................................49,017	 15	 3,268
	 25.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................60,183	 20	 3,009
	 26.	N orthern Mich.................................................55,711	 19	 2,932
	 27.	 Yale.......................................................................52,379	 18	 2,910
	 28.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................52,316	 18	 2,906
	 29.	C larkson..............................................................45,443	 16	 2,840
	 30.	 Miami (OH)........................................................53,035	 19	 2,791
	 31.	N otre Dame......................................................48,652	 18	 2,703
	 32.	 Ala.-Huntsville..................................................26,875	 10	 2,688
	 33.	 Air Force.............................................................49,926	 20	 2,496
	 34.	 Michigan Tech.................................................36,946	 15	 2,463
	 35.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................38,680	 16	 2,418
	 36.	 Lake Superior St..............................................40,634	 18	 2,257
	 37.	 Western Mich...................................................44,362	 21	 2,112
	 38.	 Army....................................................................31,445	 15	 2,096
	 39.	 Harvard...............................................................31,293	 15	 2,086
	 40.	 Bowling Green.................................................40,882	 20	 2,044
	 41.	 Bemidji St...........................................................25,821	 13	 1,986
	 42.	 Providence........................................................29,299	 16	 1,831
	 43.	 Rochester Inst..................................................32,776	 18	 1,821
	 44.	 Union (NY).........................................................30,857	 17	 1,815
	 45.	 Merrimack.........................................................27,343	 16	 1,709
	 46.	 Princeton............................................................28,527	 18	 1,585
	 47.	 Ferris St...............................................................25,626	 18	 1,424
	 48.	N iagara...............................................................21,717	 16	 1,357
	 49.	C olgate...............................................................17,090	 15	 1,139
	 50.	 Brown..................................................................16,904	 15	 1,127
	 51.	 Holy Cross..........................................................17,286	 17	 1,017
	 52.	C onnecticut......................................................13,109	 15	 874
	 53.	C anisius...............................................................12,635	 15	 842
	 54.	 Robert Morris...................................................10,461	 13	 805
	 55.	 Mercyhurst........................................................10,465	 16	 654
	 56.	 Bentley.................................................................. 7,257	 17	 427
	 57.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 6,832	 17	 402
	 58.	 American Int’l.................................................... 2,896	 14	 207

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 303,261	 22	 13,785
	 2.	N orth Dakota................................................ 222,655	 19	 11,719
	 3.	 Minnesota...................................................... 220,477	 22	 10,022
	 4.	C olorado Col.................................................. 138,039	 21	 6,573
	 5.	 Michigan......................................................... 136,036	 20	 6,802
	 6.	N eb.-Omaha.................................................. 130,528	 21	 6,216
	 7.	D enver............................................................. 128,882	 23	 5,604
	 8.	N ew Hampshire........................................... 113,583	 19	 5,978
	 9.	 Boston U.......................................................... 111,218	 22	 5,055
	 10.	 St. Cloud St..................................................... 107,783	 18	 5,988
	 11.	 Boston College............................................. 101,586	 17	 5,976
	 12.	 Massachusetts.................................................88,813	 18	 4,934
	 13.	 Maine...................................................................85,571	 18	 4,754
	 14.	 Ohio St................................................................83,626	 20	 4,181
	 15.	 Michigan St.......................................................82,088	 15	 5,473
	 16.	 Vermont.............................................................79,701	 20	 3,985
	 17.	 Minn. Duluth....................................................75,893	 17	 4,464
	 18.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................72,827	 16	 4,552
	 19.	N ortheastern....................................................71,444	 17	 4,203
	 20.	C ornell.................................................................66,448	 16	 4,153
	 21.	 Mass.-Lowell.....................................................66,054	 15	 4,404
	 22.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................60,183	 20	 3,009
	 23.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................59,832	 17	 3,520
	 24.	D artmouth........................................................59,154	 17	 3,480
	 25.	N orthern Mich.................................................55,711	 19	 2,932
	 26.	 Miami (OH)........................................................53,035	 19	 2,791
	 27.	 Yale.......................................................................52,379	 18	 2,910
	 28.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................52,316	 18	 2,906
	 29.	 Air Force.............................................................49,926	 20	 2,496
	 30.	 Rensselaer.........................................................49,017	 15	 3,268
	 31.	N otre Dame......................................................48,652	 18	 2,703
	 32.	C larkson..............................................................45,443	 16	 2,840
	 33.	 Western Mich...................................................44,362	 21	 2,112
	 34.	 Bowling Green.................................................40,882	 20	 2,044
	 35.	 Lake Superior St..............................................40,634	 18	 2,257
	 36.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................38,680	 16	 2,418
	 37.	 Michigan Tech.................................................36,946	 15	 2,463
	 38.	 Rochester Inst..................................................32,776	 18	 1,821
	 39.	 Army....................................................................31,445	 15	 2,096
	 40.	 Harvard...............................................................31,293	 15	 2,086
	 41.	 Union (NY).........................................................30,857	 17	 1,815
	 42.	 Providence........................................................29,299	 16	 1,831
	 43.	 Princeton............................................................28,527	 18	 1,585
	 44.	 Merrimack.........................................................27,343	 16	 1,709
	 45.	 Ala.-Huntsville..................................................26,875	 10	 2,688
	 46.	 Bemidji St...........................................................25,821	 13	 1,986
	 47.	 Ferris St...............................................................25,626	 18	 1,424
	 48.	N iagara...............................................................21,717	 16	 1,357
	 49.	 Holy Cross..........................................................17,286	 17	 1,017
	 50.	C olgate...............................................................17,090	 15	 1,139
	 51.	 Brown..................................................................16,904	 15	 1,127
	 52.	C onnecticut......................................................13,109	 15	 874
	 53.	C anisius...............................................................12,635	 15	 842
	 54.	 Mercyhurst........................................................10,465	 16	 654
	 55.	 Robert Morris...................................................10,461	 13	 805
	 56.	 Bentley.................................................................. 7,257	 17	 427
	 57.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 6,832	 17	 402
	 58.	 American Int’l.................................................... 2,896	 14	 207



2009 Attendance� 3

Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................48,963	 17	 2,880
	 2.	 Oswego St.........................................................32,172	 14	 2,298
	 3.	N orwich..............................................................21,864	 13	 1,682
	 4.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................28,418	 17	 1,672
	 5.	 SUNY Geneseo................................................19,970	 12	 1,664
	 6.	 Middlebury.......................................................22,790	 16	 1,424
	 7.	 Bowdoin.............................................................13,006	 10	 1,301
	 8.	 St. Norbert.........................................................16,488	 14	 1,178
	 9.	 Wis.-Superior....................................................19,109	 17	 1,124
	 10.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................15,615	 14	 1,115
	 11.	 Brockport...........................................................11,548	 12	 962
	 12.	 Wis.-Stout...........................................................13,272	 15	 885
	 13.	 Wis.-River Falls.................................................10,524	 14	 752
	 14.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 7,924	 12	 660
	 15.	C olby...................................................................... 6,725	 11	 611
	 16.	 Adrian.................................................................... 9,584	 16	 599
	 17.	 Bethel (MN)......................................................... 8,134	 15	 542
	 18.	 Lawrence............................................................. 7,133	 14	 510
	 19.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 7,102	 14	 507
	 20.	C onnecticut Col................................................ 6,150	 13	 473
	 21.	 Wis.-Eau Claire................................................... 5,893	 13	 453
	 22.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 6,211	 14	 444
	 23.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 5,253	 12	 438
	 24.	C urry...................................................................... 5,200	 12	 433
	 25.	C astleton.............................................................. 5,480	 13	 422
	 26.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 4,387	 11	 399
	 27.	N eumann............................................................. 3,556	 9	 395
	 28.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 4,072	 11	 370
	 29.	 Mass.-Dartmouth............................................. 4,338	 12	 362
	 30.	 Milwaukee Engr................................................ 3,246	 9	 361
	 31.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 3,950	 11	 359
	 32.	 Hamline................................................................ 4,288	 12	 357
	 33.	 SUNY Cortland.................................................. 3,174	 9	 353
	 34.	 Westfield St......................................................... 3,139	 9	 349
	 35.	 St. Thomas (MN)................................................ 4,410	 13	 339
	 36.	N ichols.................................................................. 4,716	 14	 337
	 37.	 Babson.................................................................. 4,325	 13	 333
	 38.	 St. John’s (MN)................................................... 4,630	 14	 331
	 39.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 3,577	 11	 325
	 40.	 Wesleyan (CT).................................................... 3,150	 10	 315
	 41.	 St. Mary’s (MN)................................................... 4,315	 14	 308
	 42.	 Williams................................................................ 3,290	 11	 299
	 43.	 Hobart................................................................... 4,750	 16	 297
	 44.	 Amherst................................................................ 4,065	 14	 290
	 45.	 Tufts....................................................................... 2,700	 10	 270
	 46.	C oncordia-M’head........................................... 3,134	 12	 261
	 47.	 Salem St................................................................ 3,250	 13	 250
	 48.	 Suffolk................................................................... 2,650	 11	 241
	 49.	 Finlandia............................................................... 2,600	 11	 236
	 50.	N ew England Col.............................................. 3,721	 16	 233
	 51.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 2,790	 12	 233
	 52.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 2,026	 9	 225
	 53.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,669	 12	 222
	 54.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 2,842	 13	 219
	 55.	 Southern Me...................................................... 2,461	 12	 205
	 56.	 Marian (WI)......................................................... 2,664	 13	 205
	 57.	 Minn.-Crookston............................................... 2,453	 13	 189
	 58.	 Mass.-Boston...................................................... 2,601	 14	 186
	 59.	 Western New Eng............................................ 2,306	 13	 177
	 60.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 1,765	 10	 177
	 61.	 Becker.................................................................... 1,975	 12	 165
	 62.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 1,765	 11	 160
	 63.	 Framingham St.................................................. 1,525	 10	 153
	 64.	 Lebanon Valley.................................................. 1,707	 12	 142
	 65.	 Worcester St....................................................... 1,675	 12	 140
	 66.	N orthland............................................................ 1,275	 12	 106

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................48,963	 17	 2,880
	 2.	 Oswego St.........................................................32,172	 14	 2,298
	 3.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................28,418	 17	 1,672
	 4.	 Middlebury.......................................................22,790	 16	 1,424
	 5.	N orwich..............................................................21,864	 13	 1,682
	 6.	 SUNY Geneseo................................................19,970	 12	 1,664
	 7.	 Wis.-Superior....................................................19,109	 17	 1,124
	 8.	 St. Norbert.........................................................16,488	 14	 1,178
	 9.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................15,615	 14	 1,115
	 10.	 Wis.-Stout...........................................................13,272	 15	 885
	 11.	 Bowdoin.............................................................13,006	 10	 1,301
	 12.	 Brockport...........................................................11,548	 12	 962
	 13.	 Wis.-River Falls.................................................10,524	 14	 752
	 14.	 Adrian.................................................................... 9,584	 16	 599
	 15.	 Bethel (MN)......................................................... 8,134	 15	 542
	 16.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 7,924	 12	 660
	 17.	 Lawrence............................................................. 7,133	 14	 510
	 18.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 7,102	 14	 507
	 19.	C olby...................................................................... 6,725	 11	 611
	 20.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 6,211	 14	 444
	 21.	C onnecticut Col................................................ 6,150	 13	 473
	 22.	 Wis.-Eau Claire................................................... 5,893	 13	 453
	 23.	C astleton.............................................................. 5,480	 13	 422
	 24.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 5,253	 12	 438
	 25.	C urry...................................................................... 5,200	 12	 433
	 26.	 Hobart................................................................... 4,750	 16	 297
	 27.	N ichols.................................................................. 4,716	 14	 337
	 28.	 St. John’s (MN)................................................... 4,630	 14	 331
	 29.	 St. Thomas (MN)................................................ 4,410	 13	 339
	 30.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 4,387	 11	 399
	 31.	 Mass.-Dartmouth............................................. 4,338	 12	 362
	 32.	 Babson.................................................................. 4,325	 13	 333
	 33.	 St. Mary’s (MN)................................................... 4,315	 14	 308
	 34.	 Hamline................................................................ 4,288	 12	 357
	 35.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 4,072	 11	 370
	 36.	 Amherst................................................................ 4,065	 14	 290
	 37.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 3,950	 11	 359
	 38.	N ew England Col.............................................. 3,721	 16	 233
	 39.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 3,577	 11	 325
	 40.	N eumann............................................................. 3,556	 9	 395
	 41.	 Williams................................................................ 3,290	 11	 299
	 42.	 Salem St................................................................ 3,250	 13	 250
	 43.	 Milwaukee Engr................................................ 3,246	 9	 361
	 44.	 SUNY Cortland.................................................. 3,174	 9	 353
	 45.	 Wesleyan (CT).................................................... 3,150	 10	 315
	 46.	 Westfield St......................................................... 3,139	 9	 349
	 47.	C oncordia-M’head........................................... 3,134	 12	 261
	 48.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 2,842	 13	 219
	 49.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 2,790	 12	 233
	 50.	 Tufts....................................................................... 2,700	 10	 270
	 51.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,669	 12	 222
	 52.	 Marian (WI)......................................................... 2,664	 13	 205
	 53.	 Suffolk................................................................... 2,650	 11	 241
	 54.	 Mass.-Boston...................................................... 2,601	 14	 186
	 55.	 Finlandia............................................................... 2,600	 11	 236
	 56.	 Southern Me...................................................... 2,461	 12	 205
	 57.	 Minn.-Crookston............................................... 2,453	 13	 189
	 58.	 Western New Eng............................................ 2,306	 13	 177
	 59.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 2,026	 9	 225
	 60.	 Becker.................................................................... 1,975	 12	 165
	 61.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 1,765	 10	 177
	 62.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 1,765	 11	 160
	 63.	 Lebanon Valley.................................................. 1,707	 12	 142
	 64.	 Worcester St....................................................... 1,675	 12	 140
	 65.	 Framingham St.................................................. 1,525	 10	 153
	 66.	N orthland............................................................ 1,275	 12	 106



4� Annual Home Attendance Leaders

Annual Home Attendance Leaders

All-Time Single-Game Attendance Highs

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................9,797
1997	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,260
1998	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,056
1999 	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................12,153
2000	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,517
2001	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,461
2002	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,807
2003	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,430
2004	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,701
2005	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,955
2006	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,511
2007	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,430
2008	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,133
2009	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,785

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	N orth Dakota........................................................................................................ 256,591
2005	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 274,979
2006	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 270,228
2007	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 288,593
2008	N orth Dakota........................................................................................................ 257,599
2009	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 303,261

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................2,180
1997	E lmira.............................................................................................................................2,495
1998	C olby..............................................................................................................................2,077
1999	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................1,773
2000	E lmira.............................................................................................................................1,897
2001 	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,775
2002	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,974
2003	N orwich........................................................................................................................1,785
2004	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,781
2005	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,614
2006	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,886
2007	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,108
2008	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,791
2009	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,880

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	N orwich.....................................................................................................................32,128
2005	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................30,661
2006	 St. Norbert................................................................................................................29,603
2007	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................27,097
2008	 Utica.............................................................................................................................36,279
2009	 Utica.............................................................................................................................48,963

Division I
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	74,554	 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (3) (ot),  
Spartan Stadium, East Lansing, Mich.	 Oct. 6, 2001

Division III
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	 5,516	 St. Norbert (6) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (1), De Pere, Wis. 	 Feb. 4, 2006
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